
Schedule of Classes

NEDA Spring Dressage Competition I 2021

Ring 1Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 181, FEI Prix St. George/USEF Qual Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C; Susanne Hamilton at M

Sponsored by Friend of NEDA
8:00 AM 326 Juno, Angela Rice Open

Class 183, FEI Grand Prix/USEF Qual Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C; Susanne Hamilton at M
Sponsored by Friend of NEDA

8:09 AM 472 Don Giovanni, Koryn Doolittle OpenQ
8:18 AM 441 Chigali, Emily Wyman OpenQ

Class 157, FEI Junior Team Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C
Sponsored by Sarval Dressage

8:27 AM 410 Brandtoftes Sjubell, Sarah Listzwan Jr/Yg RiderQ
8:36 AM 523 Prytania, Mariah Sawyer Q
8:45 AM 377 Harmonious P, Leah Drew Jr/Yg RiderQ
8:54 AM 477 Pluto Bona II-64, Emily Jackowski Jr/Yg RiderQ
9:03 AM 480 Galveston, Helen Pope Jr/Yg Rider
9:12 AM 430 Ike, Tessa Holloran Jr/Yg RiderQ
9:21 AM 324 Wibka, Sophia Forsyth Jr/Yg RiderQ

Class 158, FEI Young Rider Team Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C
9:30 AM 459 Dievittorio O, Rose Keller Jr/Yg RiderQ
9:39 AM 407 Bella Ymas, Isabella Thorpe Jr/Yg RiderQ
9:48 AM 390 Goldennettie, Lara Erdogus-Brady Jr/Yg RiderQ
9:57 AM ***Break***

Class 160, Young Horse Test of Choice Sarah Geikie at C; Cindy Canace at C
10:17 AM 486 Gold Play, Jordan Laplaca OpenFEI6
10:26 AM 504 Kiss Me, Jane Karol OpenFEI6
10:35 AM 461 Ayo Windberg, Vincent Flores OpenFEI6
10:44 AM 384 Farrago De Brio, Alice Van Bokkelen OpenFEI5

Class 156, FEI Pony Team Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C
10:53 AM 307 Mystic Max, Finley Peterson Jr/Yg Rider

Class 159, FEI Children Team Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C
11:01 AM 515 Benno's Watermark, Ellie Sloan Jr/Yg Rider

Class 154, FEI Grand Prix Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C
Sponsored by Friends of NEDA

11:11 AM 399 Espirito, Jutta Lee OpenQ
11:20 AM 464 Donzetti, Laura Brainerd OpenQ
11:29 AM 476 Gallardo V, Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers OpenQ

Class 175, FEI Para Eq Test of Choice Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C
11:50 AM 406 All In One, Sydney Collier Adult Am.PE1I
12:00 PM ***Lunch***

Class 154, FEI Grand Prix concludes Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C
1:00 PM 397 Glorious Feeling, Jutta Lee OpenQ

Class 190, USDF Freestyles Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C
Kate O'Connor, Realtor - Park Ave Real Estate Associates

1:09 PM 304 Brenna MSH, Heather Beach Adult Am.QF1
1:18 PM 402 Zulu Interago, Athene von Hirschberg OpenQF4
1:27 PM 389 Picasso FRF, Carol Mayo OpenF4
1:36 PM 381 Sweet August, Catherine Hibbitt Adult Am.F1

NEDA Spring Dressage Competition I 2021



Ring 1Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 152, FEI Intermediate I Sarah Geikie at E; Cindy Canace at C

Sponsored by Friends of NEDA
1:45 PM 392 Danbury, Susan Keith Adult Am.
1:54 PM 478 Wodka, Natalie Bennett Open
2:03 PM 437 Divers-W, Kimberly Litwinczak OpenQ
2:12 PM 513 Chancellor, Rhonda Piper Adult Am.Q
2:21 PM 460 Daquiri, Erina White Adult Am.Q
2:30 PM 481 Ripline, Rita Brown OpenQ
2:39 PM 521 Fabulous Star, Danielle Gavriluk OpenQ
2:48 PM 505 Dutch Treat, Sarah Lane OpenQ
2:57 PM ***Break***

Class 132, USEF Third Level Test 2 Cindy Canace at C
3:17 PM 345 Eclipse JKA, Kerstin Laudemann Open
3:25 PM 428 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan Adult Am.
3:33 PM 327 KEC Playing Tag, Jill Swift Open
3:41 PM 329 Wilhelm II 121, Paula Enos Adult Am.
3:49 PM 379 Believe In Miracles B, Yvonne Kalow Adult Am.
3:57 PM 518 Frosty, Danielle Sears Adult Am.

Class 121, USEF Second Level Test 1 Sarah Geikie at C
4:05 PM 448 Aehwaz, Carla Bauer Adult Am.
4:12 PM 375 Prairie Mulligan, Michelle Ganno-Sherwood Adult Am.
4:19 PM 463 Recess, Rebecca Eccard Open
4:26 PM 312 Rendezvous MVF, Vincent Flores Open
4:33 PM 304 Brenna MSH, Heather Beach Adult Am.
4:40 PM 366 Rio, Belinda Walzer Adult Am.
4:47 PM 378 Quillane Arrow, Ariel Hallgren Adult Am.
4:54 PM 381 Sweet August, Catherine Hibbitt Adult Am.
5:01 PM 501 Bon Vivant, Christina Major Open
5:08 PM 347 Felicha CHF, Anja Rittling Adult Am.

NEDA Spring Dressage Competition I 2021



Ring 2Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 170, Dressage Seat Equitation Jeanne McDonald at C

8:00 AM 315 Chaman, Daphne Potter Adult Am.
8:00 AM 380 Ansa Cowboy Bravheart, Ainsley Cronin Jr/Yg Rider
8:00 AM 417 Show Me The Way, Ella Hoover Jr/Yg Rider

Class 174, Materiale - Stallions/Geldings 4&5 yo Jeanne McDonald at C
Sponsored by Kate Almy

8:15 AM 458 MLC Rocky River Morn' by Morning Glory's Ilyushin out of 
Brambleridge March Mayhem (Moxley Duncan)
Owner/Breeder: Constance Brown/Muskoka Lakes Connemaras

Adult Am.

Class 142, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Jeanne McDonald at C
8:30 AM 510 Laurentianels, Grant Schneidman  SOpen
8:38 AM 403 Galandro, Kathleen Faulkner Adult Am.

Class 151, FEI Prix St. George Susanne Hamilton at E; Jeanne McDonald at C
Sponsored by Westbrook Hunt Club

8:46 AM 401 Bellini Gold, Amy Borner Adult Am.Q
8:55 AM 385 Wauwinet, Alice Van Bokkelen Open
9:04 AM 333 Django Kerguelen, Vincent Flores OpenQ
9:13 AM 368 Albert  ISF, Rita Brown OpenQ
9:22 AM 369 ZZ Top 4, Anne Barbarick OpenQ
9:31 AM 398 In The Nick Of Time, Jutta Lee OpenQ
9:40 AM 493 Furst Story, Callie O'Connell OpenQ
9:49 AM 361 Roulette, Sarah Blatchford Open
9:58 AM 520 Don Milenium, Daly Ravino Open

10:07 AM ***Break***
10:27 AM 491 Fabu Fling JJ, Carly Collari Open
10:36 AM 451 Wirbelwind, Kelly Garrity Adult Am.
10:45 AM 439 Dynamo, Brenda Wall Adult Am.
10:54 AM 301 Haralambos, Daniela Valentgas Adult Am.Q
11:03 AM 499 Lorenzo III, Julie Hoogeveen Adult Am.Q
11:12 AM 400 Rothmann, Amy Borner Adult Am.Q
11:21 AM 489 Lisaro Van Het Mettenhof, Jordan Laplaca OpenQ

Class 153, FEI Intermediate II Susanne Hamilton at E; Jeanne McDonald at C
11:30 AM 476 Gallardo V, Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers  SOpen
11:39 AM 416 Carlito, Rita Brown OpenQ

Class 150, FEI Test of Choice Susanne Hamilton at E; Jeanne McDonald at C
11:48 AM 473 Don Ruby, Hannah Maxner OpenIA
11:57 AM 465 Boromir, Amanda Brainerd OpenIA
12:06 PM ***Lunch***

Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Jeanne McDonald at C
1:06 PM 471 Wallacea, Sharon Magnolo Adult Am.Q
1:14 PM 415 Floris Grace, Katherine Heller Adult Am.Q
1:22 PM 349 Valor, Gayle Dorsey Paquin OpenQ
1:30 PM 479 Scandal LWF, Brenna Donovan Jr/Yg RiderQ
1:38 PM 372 Evolution, Lisa Valone Adult Am.

Class 177, National Dressage Pony Cup Test of Choice Jeanne McDonald at C
1:46 PM 378 Quillane Arrow, Ariel Hallgren Adult Am.13
1:55 PM 330 Lord Sterling, Lily Minchello Jr/Yg RiderQ13
2:04 PM 323 Quillane Rheo, Amy Riley Open11
2:13 PM 328 Searah's Ginger Snap, Angela Rice Open12
2:22 PM 412 Napoleon, Sarah O'Neill OpenPSG
2:31 PM 458 MLC Rocky River Morn', Constance Brown Adult Am.T1
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Ring 2Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 133AJ, USEF Third Level Test 3 Jeanne McDonald at C

Sponsored by Joy Congdon Dressage
2:40 PM 524 Code Name Allen, Jill Truitt-Langan Open
2:48 PM 395 Emico, Fiona Perreault Jr/Yg RiderQ
2:56 PM 449 Ballantine, Lauren Simon Adult Am.Q
3:04 PM 522 Diogenes, Julia Stento Adult Am.Q
3:12 PM ***Break***
3:32 PM 444 Cadence, Kasey Spear-Feola Adult Am.Q
3:40 PM 337 Federer, Lisa Whalen Adult Am.Q
3:48 PM 354 Romanze K, Jacqueline Denomey Adult Am.Q
3:56 PM 446 Jupiter ISF, Susan Patterson Adult Am.Q
4:04 PM 428 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan Adult Am.Q
4:12 PM 455 Estatico Santana, Sarah Allison Adult Am.
4:20 PM 362 Fernando, Faye Dunn Adult Am.Q
4:28 PM 376 Taranfollt Tom Cat, Amanda Stubbs Adult Am.
4:36 PM 413 Jetson EP, Katherine Cissell Adult Am.Q
4:44 PM 322 Equibest Fahrenheit G, Miranda Williams Adult Am.Q
4:52 PM 344 Wenetwo, Maggie Mae Adult Am.Q
5:00 PM 414 Champagnero, Winky King Adult Am.Q
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Ring 3Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Beth Beukema at C

Sponsored by Satori Farm, LLC
8:00 AM 502 Raciaki, Rita Brown Open
8:08 AM 482 Golden Girl, Anna Kolchinsky Adult Am.
8:16 AM 488 Julia's Magic, Jordan Laplaca Open
8:24 AM 335 Saphyra, Nancy Roche Open
8:32 AM 462 Turbolenzo, Felicia Pandelena Open
8:40 AM 343 Weltklasse, Susan Belanger Open
8:48 AM 411 Air Count, Riley Reardon Jr/Yg Rider
8:56 AM 380 Ansa Cowboy Bravheart, Ainsley Cronin Jr/Yg Rider
9:04 AM 362 Fernando, Faye Dunn Adult Am.
9:12 AM 474 Diaman, Beth Harbin Adult Am.
9:20 AM 449 Ballantine, Lauren Simon Adult Am.
9:28 AM 313 Heavy On The Roses, Lauren Weitz Open
9:36 AM 383 Svalegards Domigo, Brian Russell Open
9:44 AM 447 Dixi C, Emma Zorner Jr/Yg Rider
9:52 AM 487 Da Vinci De Massa, Jordan Laplaca  SOpen

10:00 AM 483 Rocky Lane, Anna Kolchinsky Adult Am.
10:08 AM ***Break***

Class 131AJ, USEF Third Level Test 1 Beth Beukema at C
Sponsored by Lainey Johnson

10:28 AM 329 Wilhelm II 121, Paula Enos Adult Am.
10:36 AM 413 Jetson EP, Katherine Cissell Adult Am.
10:44 AM 303 Double Shot of Mac, Abigail Gilbert Jr/Yg Rider
10:52 AM 524 Code Name Allen, Jill Truitt-Langan Open
11:00 AM 337 Federer, Lisa Whalen Adult Am.
11:08 AM 379 Believe In Miracles B, Yvonne Kalow Adult Am.
11:16 AM 354 Romanze K, Jacqueline Denomey Adult Am.
11:24 AM 518 Frosty, Danielle Sears Adult Am.
11:32 AM 446 Jupiter ISF, Susan Patterson Adult Am.
11:40 AM 456 Amata, Kerri Papanicholas Adult Am.
11:48 AM 435 Inspire, Jan Tarlow Adult Am.
11:56 AM ***Lunch***
12:56 PM 356 Valentino, Megan Silvia Adult Am.

1:04 PM 492 Dream of Nibelungen, Megan Paulhus Jr/Yg Rider
1:12 PM 375 Prairie Mulligan, Michelle Ganno-Sherwood Adult Am.

Class 102, USEF Training Level Test 2 Beth Beukema at C
1:20 PM 470 Lucienne's Fleur, Sarah Lane Open
1:27 PM 467 Kezuana, Ashley Plomondon Adult Am.
1:34 PM 382 Orient, Samantha Rockwell Jr/Yg Rider
1:41 PM 433 Harly Twist, Jenna Morse Jr/Yg Rider
1:48 PM 417 Show Me The Way, Ella Hoover Jr/Yg Rider
1:55 PM 387 Once Upon A Time, Charlotte Sekerak Jr/Yg Rider
2:02 PM 371 Fergus, Jennifer Green Adult Am.
2:09 PM 391 Sir Bromley, Kathryn Banner Adult Am.
2:16 PM 388 Bantry Bay's Kiel, Katherine Daly Open
2:23 PM 364 Windy Annabella, Samantha Heller Adult Am.
2:30 PM 339 Rens Van Den Dries, Katie Welsh Jr/Yg Rider
2:37 PM 519 Ruby Roc, Barbara Brown Open
2:46 PM 321 Kokette Van't Lindehoff, Cassandra Lorusso-Smith Adult Am.
2:59 PM ***Break***

NEDA Spring Dressage Competition I 2021



Ring 3Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 133O, USEF Third Level Test 3 Beth Beukema at C

Sponsored by Sarval Dressage
3:19 PM 504 Kiss Me, Jane Karol OpenQ
3:27 PM 318 Tiamo's Brynhild, Sarah Berg OpenQ
3:35 PM 506 Finn McCool, Susannah Jones OpenQ
3:43 PM 442 Kingsman, Emily Wyman OpenQ
3:51 PM 306 Gotico Interagro, Andrea Joslyn OpenQ
3:59 PM 485 Dein Gold, Leslie Morse OpenQ
4:07 PM 313 Heavy On The Roses, Lauren Weitz OpenQ
4:15 PM 469 Del Magica, Danielle Gavriluk OpenQ
4:23 PM 434 Farari TCE, Cynthia Collins OpenQ
4:31 PM 502 Raciaki, Rita Brown OpenQ
4:39 PM 345 Eclipse JKA, Kerstin Laudemann OpenQ
4:47 PM 511 Borsody, Jane Karol OpenQ
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Ring 4Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 101, USEF Training Level Test 1 Adam Cropper at C

Sponsored by Kate Almy
8:00 AM 512 Nelson, Raquel Sousa Open
8:07 AM 507 Divas Darkside, Hope Cooper Open
8:14 AM 364 Windy Annabella, Samantha Heller Adult Am.
8:21 AM 431 Arthur Pendragon, Lois Campbell Adult Am.
8:28 AM 391 Sir Bromley, Kathryn Banner Adult Am.
8:35 AM 339 Rens Van Den Dries, Katie Welsh Jr/Yg Rider
8:42 AM 388 Bantry Bay's Kiel, Katherine Daly Open
8:49 AM 468 Sable, Kaylee Winslow Jr/Yg Rider
8:56 AM 427 Anam Cara, Suzanne Adams Adult Am.

Class 123, USEF Second Level Test 3 Adam Cropper at C
Sponsored by Friend of NEDA

9:03 AM 515 Benno's Watermark, Ellie Sloan Jr/Yg Rider
9:11 AM 492 Dream of Nibelungen, Megan Paulhus Jr/Yg RiderQ
9:19 AM 445 Taboo, Anna Crane Adult Am.Q
9:27 AM 373 Valentino, Lisa Valone Adult Am.
9:35 AM 463 Recess, Rebecca Eccard OpenQ
9:43 AM 314 Ziggy Stardust, Lisa Cross Adult Am.Q
9:51 AM 393 Panax, Suzanne Quigley Adult Am.
9:59 AM ***Break***

10:19 AM 425 Brighella, Sydney Waite Jr/Yg RiderQ
10:27 AM 359 La Habanara, Gianna Avery Jr/Yg RiderQ
10:35 AM 344 Wenetwo, Maggie Mae Adult Am.Q

Class 111, USEF First Level Test 1 Adam Cropper at C
Sponsored by Fan of NEDA

10:43 AM 438 Happinez TC, Cynthia Collins Open
10:50 AM 386 Sinatra, Delaney McGrath Jr/Yg Rider
10:57 AM 358 Karrington MG, Emily Larson Open
11:04 AM 374 Escanaba, Tammy Downes Adult Am.
11:11 AM 305 Fhume Blanc, Michelle Green Adult Am.
11:18 AM 429 CC On The Rocks, Lisa Wilson Open
11:25 AM 357 Arlington, Dawn Zuchtmann Open
11:32 AM 514 Queen's Faithfully, Diana Dumas Adult Am.
11:39 AM 323 Quillane Rheo, Amy Riley Open

Class 103O, USEF Training Level Test 3 Adam Cropper at C
11:46 AM 319 Bjorn Ironside, Sarah Berg OpenQ
11:53 AM 358 Karrington MG, Emily Larson OpenQ
12:00 PM ***Lunch***
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Ring 4Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 113, USEF First Level Test 3 Adam Cropper at C

Sponsored by Fred Earnshaw & Julie Beaulieu
1:00 PM 525 Soubriette, Christina Major Open
1:08 PM 370 EMR Amen, Erin Van Steenburgh Open
1:16 PM 517 Jagger VDG, Celeste Maher Adult Am.Q
1:24 PM 317 Half Pint, Sarah Berg OpenQ
1:32 PM 302 Allons-y, Holly Kennedy-DeGruttola Adult Am.Q
1:40 PM 374 Escanaba, Tammy Downes Adult Am.Q
1:48 PM 438 Happinez TC, Cynthia Collins OpenQ
1:56 PM 360 Chevalier Noir, Kevin Ovian Jr/Yg RiderQ
2:04 PM 501 Bon Vivant, Christina Major OpenQ
2:12 PM 347 Felicha CHF, Anja Rittling Adult Am.
2:20 PM 315 Chaman, Daphne Potter Adult Am.Q
2:28 PM 311 Rieke S, Erinne Fiscus Jr/Yg RiderQ
2:36 PM 503 Viktor, Olivia Massotti Jr/Yg RiderQ
2:44 PM 334 Estrela Seven, Michelle Kneeland Adult Am.Q
2:52 PM 366 Rio, Belinda Walzer Adult Am.Q
3:00 PM ***Break***
3:20 PM 409 Favory Marinna II, Gabriel Epstein Jr/Yg Rider
3:28 PM 490 Toledano, Carly Collari Open
3:36 PM 328 Searah's Ginger Snap, Angela Rice OpenQ
3:44 PM 404 Quintessential, Kathleen Faulkner Adult Am.
3:52 PM 320 Iceman, Cassandra Lorusso-Smith Adult Am.Q
4:00 PM 310 Ilana, Laura Noyes Putnam Open
4:08 PM 338 Shez Alluring, Shanda Cuscovitch Adult Am.Q
4:16 PM 357 Arlington, Dawn Zuchtmann OpenQ
4:24 PM 515 Benno's Watermark, Ellie Sloan Jr/Yg Rider

Class 122, USEF Second Level Test 2 Adam Cropper at C
4:30 PM 315 Chaman, Daphne Potter Adult Am.
4:37 PM 448 Aehwaz, Carla Bauer Adult Am.
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Ring 5Saturday, June 05, 2021
Class 131O, USEF Third Level Test 1 Susanne Hamilton at C

1:06 PM 469 Del Magica, Danielle Gavriluk Open
1:14 PM 443 Hallo, Adam Gershberg Open
1:22 PM 506 Finn McCool, Susannah Jones Open
1:30 PM 306 Gotico Interagro, Andrea Joslyn Open
1:38 PM 508 B.B. King, Callie O'Connell Open
1:46 PM 309 Cabral LLWB, Vincent Flores Open

Class 112, USEF First Level Test 2 Susanne Hamilton at C
1:54 PM 320 Iceman, Cassandra Lorusso-Smith Adult Am.
2:01 PM 338 Shez Alluring, Shanda Cuscovitch Adult Am.
2:08 PM 334 Estrela Seven, Michelle Kneeland Adult Am.
2:15 PM 381 Sweet August, Catherine Hibbitt Adult Am.
2:22 PM 386 Sinatra, Delaney McGrath Jr/Yg Rider

Class 103AJ, USEF Training Level Test 3 Susanne Hamilton at C
Sponsored by Carly Collari Dressage

2:29 PM 466 Bugatti's Bella Donna, Kerry Tremblay Adult Am.Q
2:36 PM 427 Anam Cara, Suzanne Adams Adult Am.Q
2:43 PM 387 Once Upon A Time, Charlotte Sekerak Jr/Yg RiderQ
2:50 PM 367 EMR Amen, Jacqueline Egan Adult Am.
2:57 PM 405 Rock Steady, Eleanor Myers Adult Am.Q
3:04 PM 371 Fergus, Jennifer Green Adult Am.
3:11 PM ***Break***
3:31 PM 320 Iceman, Cassandra Lorusso-Smith  SAdult Am.
3:38 PM 467 Kezuana, Ashley Plomondon Adult Am.Q
3:45 PM 305 Fhume Blanc, Michelle Green Adult Am.Q
3:52 PM 457 Dhancing Man, Alexa Rice Adult Am.Q
3:59 PM 514 Queen's Faithfully, Diana Dumas Adult Am.Q
4:06 PM 352 Bolero NSN, Iris Berdrow Adult Am.Q
4:13 PM 517 Jagger VDG, Celeste Maher  SAdult Am.
4:20 PM 360 Chevalier Noir, Kevin Ovian Jr/Yg RiderQ
4:27 PM 382 Orient, Samantha Rockwell Jr/Yg Rider
4:34 PM 433 Harly Twist, Jenna Morse Jr/Yg RiderQ
4:41 PM 417 Show Me The Way, Ella Hoover Jr/Yg RiderQ
4:48 PM 302 Allons-y, Holly Kennedy-DeGruttola Adult Am.Q
4:55 PM 374 Escanaba, Tammy Downes Adult Am.Q
5:02 PM 321 Kokette Van't Lindehoff, Cassandra Lorusso-Smith Adult Am.Q
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